CHEMEKETA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

PART-TIME (ADJUNCT) FACULTY BARGAINING UNIT

SALARY SCHEDULE
Effective Fall Term 2023 - Summer Term 2024

LEVEL

DESCRIPTION

STEPS

1 2 3 4

LEVEL

Lecture Credit Courses
ILC Rates

Hourly Rates

$858.00 $884.00 $921.00( $1,000.00

$78.0000 $80.3636| $83.7273| $90.9091

$1,085.00

$98.6364

$1,177.00

$107.0000

$1,277.00

$116.0909

$1,408.00

$128.0000

B/C

Labs (1 lab hr. =0.82 ILC)

Hourly Rates

ABE/GED/HSC/ESL Labs
Agriculture Credit Labs

Health Care Skills Credit Labs
Laboratory Credit Courses

Physical Education Activity Courses
Science Credit Labs

Studio Art Classes

Technology Credit Labs

Trade Credit Labs

Vocational Preparatory Credit Labs
Vocational Supplemental Credit Labs

$703.56 $724.88 $755.22 $820.00

$63.9600 $65.8982| $68.6564| $74.5455

$889.70

$80.8818

$965.14

$87.7400

$1,047.14

$95.1945

$1,154.56

$104.9600

B/C

Workshops/Special Assignments
(Bargaining Unit Rate)
(See Article 23B.5)

Minimum = $53.20 |(CD = Curriculum Development Rate)

Hourly Employee Rate
Counseling
CWE Coordinator
Library Work

$30.47 $31.94 $33.58 $35.29

$37.03

$39.03

$40.63

$41.59

Required Meeting (RM) Rate = $48.05 (2021-2024 CFA Collective Bargaining Agreement, Art. 23B.6.b.i)

Curriculum Development Rate (CD) = $53.20




